
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1655

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30TH JULY, 2015


PORT TRANSPORT COMPANIES

            1655.       SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:

                                 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state;
पोत प�रवहन मतं्

(a)           the total number of transport companies providing services at the Port registered
with the Government in the country:

(b)           whether certain incidents of alleged malpractices/ illegal traits by some
companies has come to the notice of the Government;

(c)            if so, the details thereof for each of the last three years and the current year;
and

(d)           the action taken against such companies?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF SHIPPING

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI )

(a) There are no transport companies providing services at the ports which are registered with the Government.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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